alPE 05	Od 0006 cket No.: 00280860AA	
(Rev. 03-01)	01-2006 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings	3190591	
	e: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Naoki Abe, Edwin Peter Dawson Pednault, Fateh Ali Tipu	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: International Business Machines Corporation	
	Internal Address:	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment  Merger	Street Address: New Orchard Road	
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name ③ Other <u>RECORD</u> TO BARECT THE <b>ADDRES</b> ØF THE ASSIGNEE ON RIF	City: <u>Armonk</u> State: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>10504</u>	
Execution Date: <u>8/29/05; 9/8/05; 8/29/05</u> @(131/0629	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No	
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application</li> </ol>	, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
11/329,437 filed on January 11, 2006		
Additional numbers attac	∣ ched? □ Yes ⊠ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Michael E. Whitham	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Whitham, Curtis, Christofferson & Cook, PC	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account	
Customer number: 45773	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 11491 Sunset Hills Road, Suite 340	8. Deposit account number:	
	50-0510	
City: Reston State: Va ZIP: 20190	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
C. Lamont Whitham Reg no. 22,424	April 19, 2006	
Name of Person Signing	Signature 3 Date	
	h required cover sheet information to:	
	t Recordation Services k Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 <b>PATENT</b>	

REEL: 017570 FRAME: 0592

rorrออก พากแกษการแรงเลาระ •	™ U3/23/2 700252				
				et No.: 00280860AA	
FORM (PTC-1985 (Modified) Rev. 03-01)	RECORDATION F	ORM COVER	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT	FOF COMMERC
00/112/02/ (aup.5/31/2002) 200/112/03	PATEN	TS ONL	Y		
Tab settings 🔶 🔶 🔻	<b>V V</b>	▼	<b></b>	<b>T</b>	<b>V</b>
To the Director of the United State	e Patent and Trademark Off				py thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Naski Abe, Edwin Peter Dawson Pednault, Fatch Ali Tipu		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: International Business Machines Corporation			
		Internal A	Nddress:		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)	🗋 Yas 💆 No				
3. Nature of conveyance:	·····				
Assignment	Merger	Street Address: New Orchard Road, Suite 349		)	
Security Agreement	Change of Name				
D Other		City: Res	tea	State: Va	ZIP: 20190
Execution Date: \$/29/05; 9/8/05; 8/29/05		Additional na	ime(s) & addre	ss(es) attached? 🔲 Ye	s 25 No
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s)				na milla milla na Iuri	
11/329,437 filed on			n date of the a Patent No.(s)	application is:	
11/329,437 filed on	Additional numbers atta	B. F	Patent No.(s)	application is:	
11/329,437 filed on January 11, 2006	Additional numbers atta	B. F	Patent No.(s) ns 🔯 No	application is:	lved: 1
11/329,437 filed on January 11, 2006 5. Name and address of party to who	Additional numbers atta	B. F ached?	Patent No.(s) <b>15</b> 23 No nber of applic		lved: 1
11/329,437 filed on January 11, 2006 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m	Additional numbers atta	B. F ached? 6. Total nun 7. Total fee Enck	Patent No.(s) s 23 No nber of applic (37 CFR 3.41 psed - Any exe	ations and patents invo 1):\$ 49.99 cess or insufficiency shi	
<ul> <li>11/329,437 filed on January 11, 2006</li> <li>5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m Name: <u>Michael E. Whitham</u></li> </ul>	Additional numbers atta om correspondence nalied:	B. F ached? 6. Total nun 7. Total fee Enck	Patent No.(s) s 23 No nber of applic (37 CFR 3.41 psed - Any exe	ations and patents invo 1):\$ 49.99	
11/329,437 filed on         January 11, 2006         5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be minime:         Name:       Michael E. Whitham internal Address:	Additional numbers atta om correspondence nalied:	B. F ched? I Ye 6. Total nun 7. Total fee I Enck credi	Patent No.(s) me SI No nber of applic (37 CFR 3.41 psed - Any exit ted or debited	ations and patents invo 1):\$ 49.99 cess or insufficiency shi	ould be
11/329,437 filed on January 11, 2006 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m Name: <u>Michael E. Whitham</u> Internal Address: <u>Whitham, Curtis, Christofferson</u>	Additional numbers atta om correspondence nailed: & Coek, PC	B. F ached? I Ye 6. Total nun 7. Total fee I Enck credi 29 Authe	Patent No.(s) me SI No nber of applic (37 CFR 3.41 psed - Any exit ted or debited	ations and patents invo 1):\$ 49.99 Cess or insufficiency sho 1 to deposit account herged to deposit account	ould be
11/329,437 filed on January 11, 2006 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m Name: <u>Michael E. Whitham</u> internal Address:	Additional numbers atta om correspondence nailed: & Coek, PC	B. F ached? I Ye 6. Total nun 7. Total fee I Enck credi 29 Authe	Patent No.(s) m 23 No nber of applic (37 CFR 3.41 psed - Any exit ted or debited prized to be of	ations and patents invo 1):\$ 49.99 Cess or insufficiency sho 1 to deposit account herged to deposit account	ould be
11/329,437 filed on January 11, 2006 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m Name: <u>Michael E. Whitham</u> internal Address: <u>Whitham, Curtis, Christofferson</u> <u>Customer number: 45773</u> Street Address: <u>11491 Sunset Hill</u>	Additional numbers atta om correspondence nailed: & Coek, PC	B. F ached? I Ye 6. Total num 7. Total fee I Enck credit 29 Author 8. Deposit a 59-0510	Patent No.(s) ms 23 No nber of applic (37 CFR 3.41 paged - Any exi- ted or debited prized to be of account numb	ations and patents invo 1):\$ 49.99 Cess or insufficiency sho 1 to deposit account herged to deposit account	ould be
11/329,437 filed en         Jannary 11, 2006         5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be modeled by modeled	Additional numbers atta om correspondence nailed: & Coek, PC & Read, Suite 348 State: <u>Va</u> ZIP: <u>20198</u>	B. F ached? I Ye 6. Total nun 7. Total fee I Enck credi 29 Autho 8. Deposit a 59-0510	Patent No.(s) as 23 No nber of applic (37 CFR 3.41 pad - Any exit ted or debited orized to be of account numb plicate copy of this	ations and patents invo 1):\$ 49.99 cess or insufficiency shi 1 to deposit account harged to deposit account er:	ould be
11/329,437 filed on         January 11, 2006         5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be modeled by modeled	Additional numbers atta om correspondence nalied: & Coek, PC & Read, Suite 348 State: VaZIP: 20190 DO MOT	B. F iched? Ye 6. Total nun 7. Total fee Enck credit 29 Author 8. Deposit a <u>59-0510</u> (Attach dup TUSE THIS SPAC	Patent No.(s) me SI No mber of applic (37 CFR 3.41 psed - Any exit ted or debited ortzed to be of account numb plicate copy of this	ations and patents invo 1):\$ 49.99 Cess or insufficiency shi 1 to deposit account harged to deposit account er:	auld be unt
11/329,437 filed on         January 11, 2006         5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be modeled by modeled	Additional numbers atta om correspondence nailed: & Coek, PC & Read, Sulte 348 State: Va ZIP: 20198 DO NOT belief, the foregoing Inform	B. F iched? Ye 6. Total nun 7. Total fee Enck credit 29 Author 8. Deposit a <u>59-0510</u> (Attach dup TUSE THIS SPAC	Patent No.(s) me SI No mber of applic (37 CFR 3.41 psed - Any exit ted or debited ortzed to be of account numb plicate copy of this	ations and patents invo 1):\$ 49.99 Cess or insufficiency shi 1 to deposit account harged to deposit account er:	coount)

- 1

٠ ¥

,

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 017570 FRAME: 0593

Docket No.: YOR920050282US1

**ASSIGNMENT** 

## Whereas, we

٤ •

.

.

•

	•		
Inventor (1) and city	Naoki Abe County of Westchester	City of Ryc and State of New York	
Inventor (2) and city	Edwin Peter Dawson Pednault County of Westchester	City of Cortlandt Manor and State of New York	-
Inventor (3) and city	Fatch Ali Tipu County of Dutchess	City of Wappingers Falls and State of New York	
	have invented certain improvements in		
TITLE	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PRE	SENTING FEATURE IMPORTAN	CE IN PREDICTIVE MODELING
	and have executed, respectively, a United State	s patent application therefor on	
DATES THAT INVENTORS SIGNED THE DECLARATION	(1) 2005, a (3) 2005, a		2005, 2005.
	Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSIN place of business at Armonk, New York 10504 the said application and invention, and to any U		quire the entire right, title and interest in
	Now therefore, for a valuable considi- sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors invention therein disclosed for the United State United States application, and we request the C set forth in said application to IBM, its success Patent on said invention and we will execute al- when called upon to do so by IBM.	s and foreign countries, and all rights of commissioner of Patents to issue any Lett ors and assigns; and we hereby agree that	nerest in the said application and priority resulting from the filing of said ters Patent granted upon the invention at IBM may apply for foreign Letters
CITY DATE	(1) Signed and scaled at Yorktern Heroman, M on Aut. 29th 2005 FIRST		SIGNATURE Abe INVENTOR LAST NAME
	<u>Necki</u> Abc to me personally executed the foregoing assignment, and he ack MARY BE State of New Yock Notary Public, S Course of Luce back	AUGUST 2005, before me pr known, and known to me to be the perso nowledged to me that he executed the san TH MILLER tate of New York 521347 Sutnam County Notary	a described in and who
(2) City Date	Signed and Sepled at locarrow Henny My on Sept. 8, 2005, Edw FIRST		Pedualit SIGNATURE LAST NAME
INVENTOR	executed the foregoing assignment, and he ack State of NY County of Westchester	Mary Be	n described in and who
	Notary Public, State No. 45213 Qualified in Putri Term Expires2-29	ol New York 147 Mi County	
			PATENT

FAIENI REEL: 017570 FRAME: 0594

## Docket No.: YOR 920050282US1

(3) Signed and sealed at for town HEIGHTS, M A Signature on Avor 29, 2005, Fatch Ali, Tipu INVENTOR FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL LAST NAME On this 29 day of AuguST 2005, here we remembly some

On this 29 day of  $AU \delta U \delta T$  2005, before me personally came <u>FATEH</u> ALL <u>TIPU</u> to me personally known, and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

State of New York County of Westchester

lotar

MARY BETH MILLER Notary Public. State of New York No. 4521347 Qualified in Putnam County Term Expires\_2-25-07

**RECORDED: 04/19/2006** 

CITY DATE

.